The GAB is proposed to be widened to eighty (80’) feet with a single span of 
approximately seventy-five (75’) feet, and will consist of four (4) 12’ lanes, two (2) 5’ 
shoulders/bike lanes, and two (2) 8’ foot sidewalks.  

2.2 Topography 

The GAB is situated at approximately three-hundred and fifty two (352’) feet 
above mean sea level (asml) with the topography of the site generally sloping to 
the southwest.  The topography of the area is typical of most Californian 
mountain-backed ancient sea terraces. Mountains that border the terraces to the 
east provide a source of sediment which is deposited proximate to the